1000 PTO-1594 11:00	
13107 MRD 5-11-48	
Tab settings 000 ▼ 10071710	7 11 11
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and addless of receiving Janvier
•	Name: Ampco Metal Incorporated
Norwest Bank Minnesota,	internal Address:
National Association	
	Street Address: 1745 South 38th Street P.O. Box 2004
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	P.O. Box 2004
General Partnershin Umited Partnership	Clty: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53201
○ Corporation-State Wisconsin ,	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
O'ther	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
	Umited Partnership Wisconsin
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Wisconsin
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	C Other
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	. If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date.	
in the works of majerimitod number(s).	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
nd Ref: 0/1996 TTDN11 0000061010	See Schedule (attached)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and 22 registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	·
Name: Virginia R. Richard	
Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 880.00
Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
20th Floor	11-0215
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 4014	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: State: ZIF. 4014	THIS SPACE
	THIS SPACE
	8
	8
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of my knowledge and belief.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	<i>NO</i> . — 8
	Mrs 1998
Ronald E. Brown	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of page configuring cover sheet:
	TRADENIAK
	REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0459

SCHEDULE

Reg. No. 1,433,577 518,672 518,671 514,819 501,743 426,942 423,957 419,045 410,301 117,240 411,815 617,678 443,777 766,997 510,185 507,761 415,617 837,944 1,857,559 6,891 (WI) 6,890 (WI)

6,889 (WI)

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Ampeo Metal Incorporated, a Wisconsin corporation whose address and

principal place of business is 1745 South 38th Street, P.O. Box 2004, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201,

(the "Company") entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security

Agreement") dated September 19, 1996 in favor of Norwest Bank Minnesota, National Association,

a national banking association whose address and principal place of business is Norwest Center,

Sixth Street and Marquette Avenue, Minnespolis, Minnesota (the "Bank") parties to the Credit and

Security Agreement ("Credit Agreement") referred to in the said Security Agreement assigning unto

the Bank a security interest in the patents and trademark listed on Schedules A and B (the

"Collateral") attached thereto;

WHEREAS, the Company has paid, performed and observed all obligations secured by the

Colleteral and the Bank desires to release its security interest in the patents and trademarks listed on

Schedules A and B to the Security Agreement;

-1-

REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0461

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases the Company from the obligations set forth in the Security Agreement.

NORWEST BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SIGNATURE

NAME

AITH

74.77

COUNTY OF Henne pin) =.

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally came and appeared 26 N 100 MeV known to me to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Release of Security Interest who, being duly sworm did state and acknowledge on his each that he is that 100 MeV of Norwest Bank Minnesota, National Association (Norwest Bank), and is sutherized to execute and deliver this document on behalf of Norwest Bank as the act and deed of that corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned Notary Public on this /b d

day of √

. 1998

[SEAL]

-2



SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES AND CANADIAN ISSUED PATENTS

AMPCO METAL INCORPORATED

COUNTRY	SERLAL NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	EXPIR. DATE	TITLE
US	US 135,330	03/31/80	US 4,315,538	02/16/82	02/16/02	Method and apparatus to effect a fine grain size in continuous cast metals
US	US 54,293	07/02/79	US 4,260,435	04/07/81	07/02/99	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium alloy having improved electrical conductivity
US	US 11,110	02/12/79	US 4,191,601	03/04/80	02/12/99	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium alloy having improved electrical conductivity.
US	US 842.467	10.17/77	US 4,154,291	05/15/79	10/17/97	Mandrel for continuous casting of tubular metallic members
CA	CA 2032993	12.21/90	N/A (status uncertain)	N/A	N/A	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium Alloy
CA			CA 1,233,762	03/08/88	-	Threaded and protector and component
CA			CA 1,126.056	06/22/82		Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium alloy having improved electrical conductivity

AGREEMENTS

PATENT TRANSFER AND ROYALTY AGREEMENT - Dated January 14, 1993, by and between Thomas Nielsen, and Ampco Metal and Ampco Manufacturing, as amended on June 17, 1993, by and among the above parties and Magnacast (together with Ampco Metal and Ampco Manufacturing, collectively "Ampco"), transferring United States Patent No. 4,315,538, filed February 16, 1982, to Ampco.

FOREIGN (EXCLUDING CANADIAN) PENDING AND ISSUED PATENT

AMPCO METAL INCORPORATED

Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	Exp. Date	Title	Status
Belgium	09 27/79	879035	09/27/99	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium Alloy Having Improved Electrical Conductivity (940)	Tax due 09/27/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0463

Finland	09/24/79	69875	09 24/99	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium Alloy Having Improved Electrical Conductivity (940)	Tax due 09/24/96
Austrialia	09/07/79	N/A (Status uncertain)	N/A	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium Alloy	N/A
Spain	10/1 5/7 9	N/A (status uncertain)	N/A	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium Alloy	N/A
Italy	10/15/79	N/A	N/A	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium Alloy	N/A
Japan	10/03/79	N/A (status uncertain)	N/A	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium Alloy	N/A
Korea	01/12/80	N/A (status uncertain)	N/A	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium Alloy	N/A
Sweden	10/26/79	N/A (status uncertain)	N/A	Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Chromium Alloy	N/A
Finland	12/20/90	N/A (status uncertain)	N/A	Improved Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Aluminum Alloy (945)	N/A
Japan	12.26/90	N/A	N/A	Improved Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Aluminum Alloy (945)	Examination due 12/26 97
European	12/02/90	N/A (status uncertain)	N/A	Improved Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Aluminum Alloy (945)	N/A
Portugal	12/26/90	N/A	N/A	Improved Copper-Nickel-Silicon-Aluminum Alloy (945)	Awaiting first action

M1: 0171364.03 9/19/96 10:48 AM

SCHEDULE B UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

U.S., STATE AND CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

	<u> </u>		T		T I	
COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASSES
US	AMPCO	73/565,330	10/28/85	1,433,577	03/24/87	8
US	AMPCO AND DESIGN	71/550,287	02/21/48	518,672	12/13/49	6 and 9
US	AMPCO	71/550,285	02/21/48	518,671	12/13/49	6 and 9
US	AMPCO AND DESIGN	71/550,286	02/21/48	514,819	09/06/49	7
US	AMPCO AND DESIGN	71/492,021	07/05/47	501,743	08/24/48	8
US	AMPCO AND DESIGN	71/492,020	11/23/45	426,942	01/21/47	9
US	AMPCO AND DESIGN	71/492,019	11/23/45	423,957	09/17/46	- 6
US	AMPCO	71/467,178	02/05/44	419,045	02/05.46	8
US	AMPCO (STYLIZED LETTERS)	71/467,177	02/05/44	410,301	11/21:44	6
US	AMPCO AND DESIGN	71/100,787	01/22/17	117,240	06/26/17	6
US	AMPCO - TRODE	71/467,179	02/05/44	411,815	02/06/45	9
US	AMPCO- WELD	71/668,809	06/24/54	617,678	12/20/55	1
US	AMPCO- WELD	71/492,022	11/23/45	443,777	02/28/50	9
US	AMPCOLOY	72/169,098	05/17/63	766,997	03/24/64	6
US	AMPCOLOY AND DESIGN	71/517,395	02/13/47	510,185	05/31/49	6

TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0465

					T	
US	AMPCOLOY (STYLIZED LETTERS)	71/467,483	02/17/44	507,761	03/22/49	7 and 8
ĽS	AND DESIGN	71/468,937	04/03/44	415,617	08/14/45	6
US	COPR- TRODE	72/253,202	08/26/66	837,944	10/31/67	6 .
US	W AND DESIGN	74/442,360	09/29/93	1,857,559	10/11/94	9
WI	AMPCO AND DESIGN			6,891	10/20/49	6
wī	ANIPCOLOY (STYLIZED LETTERS)			6,890	10/20/49	6, 7, and 11
wı	AMPCO			6,889	10/20/49	6
CA	AMPCO	091,150		TMDA024,012	11/29/18	9
CA	AMPCO	182,279	3/8/43	UCA018,158	3/8/43	9
CA	AMPCOLOY	249,917	9/25/59	TMA115,417	9/25 /59	9
CA	PHOS- TRODE	251,612	6/23/59	TMA117,600	4/14/60	6
CA	AMPCO- TRODE	184,193	4/27/44	UCA019,278	4/27/44	9

FOREIGN (EXCLUDING CANADIAN) TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

AMPCO METAL INCORPORATED

Country	Mark	Regist. No.	Issue Date	Class	Status
Árgentina	АМРСО	958033	01/25/47	4	Re-Renewal 02/06/00
Brazil	AMPCO	1232/ 03352234	07/22/46	6	Use and Re-Renewal 07/22/96
Brazil	AMPCO	1232/ 022204 <u>1</u> 5	02/18/48	8	Use and Ro-Renewal 02/18/98
Chile	AMPCO	432798	01/02/45	8	Re-Renewal 01/04/04
France	AMPCO ;	1044256 Renewai #1448139	N/A	6,7, 8	Ro-Renewal 02/02/98

B-2 TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0466

Germany	AMPCO	818215	04/12/66	6, 7, 8, 9	Re-Renewal 01/28/00
Gt. Britain	AMPCO (Stylized)	629568	N/A	6	Re-Renewal 05/30/07
India	AMPCO	334986	08/30/85	6	Re-Renewal 03/23/99
Italy	AMPCO	307468	06/17/53	6, 7, 8, 9	Re-Renewal 06/17/03
Japan	AMPCO	622272	07/30/63	9	Re-Renewal 07/30/03
S. Korea	АМРСО	68729	04/17/80	32	Re-Renewal and Use 04/17/00
Mexico	АМРСО	126431	05/31/65	14	Re-Renewal and Use 05/30/00
Mexico	АМРСО	126955	05/31/65	21	Re-Renewal and Use 05/31/00
S. Africa	AMPCO	83/6725	05/20/85	7	Re-Renewal 09/20/03
S. Africa	АМРСО	83/6726	05/20/85	8	Re-Renewal 09/20/03
S. Africa	AMPCO	83/6724	09/20/85	6	Re-Renewal 09/20/03
Sweden	AMPCO	112481	03/26/65	6, 7	Re-Renewal 03/26/05
Germany	AMPCO and Design	659330	06/28/54	6, 7, 8, 9	Re-Renewal 07/17/02
Argentina	AMPCOLOY	1444460	05/31/93	9	Re-Renewal due 05/30/03
Argentina	AMPCOLOY	1444461	05/31/93	6	Re-Renewal due 05/31/03
Germany	AMPCOLOY	761815	05/14/62	6, 7, 8, 9	Re-Renewal 10/01/99
India	AMPCOLOY	334985	03/27/78	6	Re-Renewal 03/27/99
Japan	AMPCOLOY	724543	11/11/66	6	Re-Renewal and Use 08/11/96
S. Korea	AMPCOLOY	68730	04/17/80	32	Re-Renewal 02/17/00
Mexico	AMPCOLOY	123089	02/18/65	14	Re-Renewal and Use 02/17/00
Brazil	AMPCO-TRODE	123 2 / 006217680	01/10/76	6	Re-Renewal and Use 01/10/98

Germany	AMPCO-TRODE	643164	08/26/53	6,9	Re-Renewai 07/16/02
Italy	AMPCO-TRODE	142263	01/18/58	6,9	Re-Renewal 01/17/98
Japan	AMPCO-TRODE	625644	10/03/63	11	Re-Renewal due 11/25/03
Мехісо	AMPCO-TRODE	347275	04/22/89	14	Re-Renewal and Use due 12/29/01
S. Africa	AMPCO-TRODE	83/6729	02/25/85	6	Re-Renewal 09/20/03
S. Africa	AMPCO-TRODE	83/6730	02/25/85	9	Re-Renewal 09/20/03
Sweden	AMPCO-TRODE	112480	03/26/65	6,9	Re-Renewal due 03/26/05
India	AMPCO-WELD	334987	03/27/78	9	Re-Renewal 03/27/99

APPLICATIONS

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

UNREGISTERED MARKS

M1:0171364.03 9/19/96 10:48 AM

B-4

TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0468